Usually yarn labels indicate the recommended needle size for each type of fibre. This size refers to the thickness or diameter of the needle or hook,

not its length.

You can change the size of your needles rather than making a larger/smaller garment but always do a tension square to check you are happy.

Knitting Needles Conversion Chart

UK

Us

Europe

000

15

10

13

9

11

8

7.5

7

10.5

6.5

6

5.5

5

4.5

4

3.75

3.25

2.75

2.25

Alalalala o
NN IR HGIES N N BN =1 =

o= (N (wlo|o|N|w(o|g

']
0

° l !
&oit12,; |

www.thewoolshopludlow.co.uk




