Knitting Needles Conversion Chart

Usually yarn labels indicate the recommended needle size for each type of fibre. This size refers to the thickness or diameter of the needle or hook, not its length.

You can change the size of your needles rather than making a larger/smaller garment but always do a tension square to check you are happy.

UK	US	Europe
000	15	10
00	13/	9
0		8
1		7.5
2	\ \V() / / / / / / / /	7
3	10.5	6.5
4	10	6
5	9	5.5
6	8	5
7	7	4.5
8	6	4
9	5	3.75
10	3	3.25
11	-	3
12	2	2.75
13	1	2.25
14	0	2

